

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23209-23211/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in WA No.615/2018 and dated 13-07-2018 in CONTP Nos.1609 & 1610 of 2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO RAIL
LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KARTHIKEYAN & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.23213-23214/2018 & 23212/2018 (XII)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 08-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan,Adv.
Ms. Suruti Chowdhary,Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,AOR
Ms. T. Archana,Adv.
Ms. K. Subhashini,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the unserved respondents through speed post, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, let pleadings also be completed by the served respondents.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS