

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23209-
23211/2018

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KARTHIKEYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A Nos 5596/2019 in SLP(C) 23209/2018 and I.A No. 5960/2018 in
SLP(C) 23212 of 2018 are to be listed before chamber judge)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 5960/2019)

Date : 28-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mrinal Kanwar,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.Archana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of common respondent No.3 in
both the matters are allowed.

The name of common respondent No.3 in both the matters is
deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

(Y.P. DHAMIJA)
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR