

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 5996/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 23209-23211/2018

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED, &
ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KARTHIKEYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) 23209-211 and SC 23212/2018 is to be listed before
registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23213-23214/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
112339/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23212/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
111592/2018

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 5960/2019)

Date : 13-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mrinal Kanwar,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23209-23211/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered
appearance on his behalf.

Name of respondent No.3 has been deleted by order dated 28.01.2019 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 23212/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Name of respondent No.3 has been deleted by order dated 28.01.2019 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB