

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23209-23211/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in WA No. 615/2018 13-07-2018 in CONTP No. 1609/2017 13-07-2018 in CONTP No. 1610/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO
RAIL LIMITED, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KARTHIKEYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let this matter be not deleted from the
notified date.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR