

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23209-23211/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2018 in WA No. 615/2018 13-07-2018 in CONTP No. 1609/2017 13-07-2018 in CONTP No. 1610/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR CHENNAI METRO
RAIL LIMITED, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KARTHIKEYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23213-23214/2018 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112339/2018
IA No. 112339/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23212/2018 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111592/2018
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 5960/2019
IA No. 111592/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durya Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. K. Subhashini, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed for, let reply be filed within four weeks.

List the matter in the month of January, 2020.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**